

101526581

11-09-00

## **RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION**

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Shu-Mei WU, Yao OU-YANG,

Ja-Shi WU, Tung-Chuang JAN, and

Chao-Wang CHEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

TAIDOC CORP., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

10Fl., No. 31, Lane 3, Tsaudiwei,

Shenkeng Shiang, Taipei,

Taiwan 222, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

November 3, 2000

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

unassigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

09/708465

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

November 3, 2000

**CORRESPONDENCE** 

**ADDRESS** 

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

**TAID 101** 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

TOTAL FEE PAID

METHOD OF PAYMENT

NUMBER OF PLICATIONS INVOLVE.

FEE PAID

DD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed
[ ] Authorized to be charged deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.

November 9, 2000

Date

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Rabin

(Registration No. 29, 102)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011257 FRAME: 0372

Se to cor Deposit

Attorney	Reference		

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

thereof, with all the rights, powers, priviled thereto, for and during the term or terms of renewals, reissues and prolongations the assignee's successors and assigns, in as could have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND said assignor hereby agrees to persuccessors or assigns, any and all acts including any and all renewals, reissues and AND said assignor authorizes and requirecters Patent on said application, and on a sto said assignee, and said assignee's succession.  WU, Shu-Mei  Name of sole or first inventor	ges and advantages in anywise from any and all such patents where ereof, for the use and beneficial a manner ample and beneficial a manner his assignment had not been material erform, upon the request of sail relating to the obtaining or to disprolongations thereof, uests the Commissioner of Pateny and all divisions and continuations.	e arising from or appertaining granted, including any and all tof said assignee, and said as the said assignor might or ide. I assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, ents and Trademarks to issue ations thereof,
successors or assigns, any and all acts including any and all renewals, reissues and	ges and advantages in anywise fany and all such patents where ereof, for the use and beneficial a manner ample and beneficial a manner his assignment had not been materform, upon the request of sair relating to the obtaining or to diprolongations thereof, uests the Commissioner of Patany and all divisions and continues essors and assigns, in accordance of the sair relations and continues and assigns, in accordance of the sair relations.	e arising from or appertaining granted, including any and all tof said assignee, and said as the said assigner might or ide. d assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, ents and Trademarks to issue ations thereof, ice herewith.
thereof, with all the rights, powers, priviled thereto, for and during the term or terms of renewals, reissues and prolongations the assignee's successors and assigns, in as could have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND said assignor hereby agrees to persuccessors or assigns, any and all acts including any and all renewals, reissues and AND said assignor authorizes and requirecters Patent on said application, and on a to said assignee, and said assignee's successive.	ges and advantages in anywise fany and all such patents where ereof, for the use and beneficial a manner ample and beneficial a manner his assignment had not been materform, upon the request of sair relating to the obtaining or to diprolongations thereof, uests the Commissioner of Patany and all divisions and continuessors and assigns, in accordance	e arising from or appertaining granted, including any and all tof said assignee, and said as the said assignor might or ade. It does not assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, ents and Trademarks to issue ations thereof, are herewith.
thereof, with all the rights, powers, priviles thereto, for and during the term or terms of renewals, reissues and prolongations the assignee's successors and assigns, in as could have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND said assignor hereby agrees to persuccessors or assigns, any and all acts including any and all renewals, reissues and AND said assignor authorizes and requirecters Patent on said application, and on a to said assignee, and said assignee's successions.	ges and advantages in anywise fany and all such patents where ereof, for the use and beneficample and beneficial a manner assignment had not been may be reform, upon the request of sair relating to the obtaining or to diprolongations thereof, uests the Commissioner of Patany and all divisions and continues assors and assigns, in accordance	e arising from or appertaining granted, including any and all tof said assignee, and said as the said assignor might or ade. It does not assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, ents and Trademarks to issue ations thereof, are herewith.
thereof, with all the rights, powers, priviles thereto, for and during the term or terms of renewals, reissues and prolongations the assignee's successors and assigns, in as could have held and enjoyed the same, if the AND said assignor hereby agrees to persuccessors or assigns, any and all acts including any and all renewals, reissues and AND said assignor authorizes and requirecters Patent on said application, and on a	ges and advantages in anywise from any and all such patents where ereof, for the use and beneficial a manner ample and beneficial a manner his assignment had not been material erform, upon the request of sail relating to the obtaining or to disprolongations thereof, uests the Commissioner of Pateny and all divisions and continuations.	e arising from or appertaining granted, including any and all tof said assignee, and said as the said assignor might or ide. I assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, ents and Trademarks to issue ations thereof,
and all patents which may be granted there thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for an valuable consideration paid by said as: acknowledged, said assignor hereby assig successors and assigns, the full and exclusiony and all divisions and continuations there may be granted therefor, including any assignee, and said assignee's successor application, including any and all divisions as	id in consideration of One Dolla signee to said assignor, the Ins, sells and transfers to said sive right, title and interest in an eof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and said assigns, to have, hold, and continuations thereof, and the said inventions thereof, and the said inventions and the said inventions are said inventions and the said inventions and the said inventions are said inventions.	ar (\$1.00), and other good and receipt of which is hereby assignee, and said assignee's and to said application, including and any and all patents which deprolongations thereof; said exercise and enjoy the said the said invention and any and
at <u>10FI., No.31, Lane3, Tsaudiwei, SI</u> referred to as the assignee, is desirous of application, including any and all divisions a and all patents which may be granted there	of acquiring the entire right, tit and continuations thereof, and ir	le and interest in and to said an and to said invention and any
a corporation organized and existing under	the laws of, a	and having a place of business
AND WHEREAS	LTD.	
designated.	, the Ur	nited States of America being
[ ] said application having been filed under	er the Patent Cooperation Treat	y on
[ ] said application having been filed, authority, authority, authority, authority, and the application set in the application set.	ization being hereby given to m Jr., and Charles W. Peterson,	ny attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Jr. of RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, ntheses (Application Serial No.
instrument; said application to be filed in the	e United States Patent and Trad	
relating to <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS</u> [X] the inventor(s) declaration for said ap	FOR MONIMIVAGIVE BLOOD BE	

Page 1 of 2

JAN, Tung-Chuang	n Ting-Ctrum	n Nov, 3, 2000
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature (	Date
CHEN, Chao-Wang	there chair want	Nov. 3 2000
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000**